# H \$140.00 4605

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A.		06/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOWBELOW AERO, INC.
Street Address:	9601 Dessau Rd, Bldg. 2
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78754
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605162	FLOWBELOW
Serial Number:	88437954	FLOWFLAPS
Serial Number:	88419609	AEROSLIDER
Serial Number:	88170560	AEROKIT
Serial Number:	87350031	AEROFENDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 602.445.8214

Email: freeburgk@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karl A. Freeburg

Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Rd. Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189211010400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl A. Freeburg
SIGNATURE:	/Karl A. Freeburg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0790

900624250

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=[FlowBelow] Trademark Release (FlowBelow Aero, Inc.)#page1.tif source=[FlowBelow] Trademark Release (FlowBelow Aero, Inc.)#page2.tif source=[FlowBelow] Trademark Release (FlowBelow Aero, Inc.)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0791

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 1, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Cadence Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (together with is successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 22, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between FlowBelow Aero, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent for the Lenders, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6777, Frame 0339. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest ("Security Interest") in Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent now wishes to release and terminate all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0792 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

CADENCE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Gale Smith

Title: Executive Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLOWBELOW	4605162	09/16/14

# U.S. APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
FLOWFLAPS	88437954	05/20/19
AEROSLIDER	88419609	05/07/19
AEROKIT	88170560	10/26/18
AEROFENDER	87350031	02/26/17

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement) SMRH:4840-4131-6588

**RECORDED: 06/17/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0794